3) Weighted by equity (total equity excluding unrealized gains/losses on bonds (net of shadow DAC) and deducting goodwill)

4) Based on latest available data

3

©

 A
lli

a
n
z
 S

E
 2

0
1
6

1Q 15 1Q 16

1Q 15 1Q 16

Total revenues
(EUR bn)

Shareholders’ net income
(EUR mn)

Operating profit drivers (EUR mn)

37.8 35.4

-6.4%1

1,822
2,194

+20.5%

Group: good start into the year

1Q 16 1,439 927 463 -74 0

1Q 15 1,285 1,104 555 -101 13

P/C

2,855

2,756

-3.5%

Operating

profit

1Q 15

Operating

profit

1Q 16

L/H AM CO Conso.

+155

-176

-92

+27

-14

1) Internal growth of -4.9%, adjusted for F/X and consolidation effects

Group financial results 1Q 2016

Δ 1Q 16/15

4

©

 A
lli

a
n
z
 S

E
 2

0
1
6

Group: shareholders’ equity up 6.7%

Group financial results 1Q 2016

1) Off-balance sheet unrealized gains on real estate, associates

and joint ventures attributable to the shareholders amount to

EUR 2.8bn as of 31.12.15 and EUR 2.7bn as of 31.03.16

2) Including F/X

Key sensitivities (EUR bn) Shareholders’ equity (EUR bn)

Unrealized

gains/losses1

Retained earnings2

Paid in capital

31.12.15 31.03.16

+6.7%

63.1 67.4

28.9

24.7

13.8

28.9

23.3

10.9

-2.8

-3.5

-4.2

-4.4

+3.2

on gov. bonds

on other bonds

Credit spread

+100bps

-50bps

+50bps
Interest

rate

Equity

markets
-30%

3) Changed regulatory tax treatment of German life sector reduces year-end SII ratio

from 200% to 196% on January 1, 2016

4) Second order effects to other risk types and to own funds transferability restrictions

are not considered

+30%

-30%

SII capitalization3 (in %)  Key sensitivities4

31.12.15 01.01.16 31.03.16

-11%-p

186 196

+5%-p

+7%-p

-7%-p

-12%-p

-13%-p

-10%-p

+50bps

-50bps

Interest rate

SII non-parallel

Equity

markets

on gov. bonds

on other bonds

Credit spread

+100bps

200

5

©

 A
lli

a
n
z
 S

E
 2

0
1
6

Group financial results 1Q 2016

Group: strong pre-tax operating capital generation

1) Including cross effects and policyholder participation

2) Other effects on SCR include diversification effects and third country equivalence

SCR
(EUR bn)

SII capitalization 200% 186%

36.4

Business

evolution

Other2

-0.3

31.12.15

37.3

31.03.16 Regulatory /